
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BridgeportRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Raul CarrasquilloCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 536576 Garner Bridgeport4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BrooklynRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Christopher SchaeferCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063281 Carl Robinson CI Brooklyn4/1/2024 3/31/202509/28/2007

Keltz HarrisCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081672 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn1/1/2024 12/31/202412/19/2008

Stephen CarterCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127445 York Brooklyn10/1/2023 9/30/202403/23/2012

Caitlin SullivanCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177774 CTU Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Joseph HenryCorrection Officer 09/01/2015 171429 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI, Brooklyn, 
MYI, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Billy WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183455 York Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/02/2015

Andrew Saksith-DaigneaultCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184595 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2023 9/30/202411/13/2015

Julie PoeCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421476 York Brooklyn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/13/2018

Jessica BeebeCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421499 York Brooklyn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/13/2018

Bryan ConradCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450757 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/12/2018

Desmond HarrisCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527285 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Robert St. JeanCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542286 Hartford Brooklyn1/1/2024 12/31/202401/14/2022

Matthew LehouxCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542449 Hartford Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202501/14/2022

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Carl Robinson CIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Le-Trisha DavidCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108965 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI4/1/2024 3/31/202512/10/2010

Thomas RugarCorrection Officer 05/06/2015 123671 CTU Carl Robinson CI, Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202505/06/2015

Joseph HenryCorrection Officer 09/01/2015 171429 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI, Brooklyn, 
MYI, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Brett GiffordCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183494 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI4/1/2024 3/31/202510/02/2015

Andre LemoniousCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421482 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI4/1/2024 3/31/202504/13/2018

Harold SanchezCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527281 Osborn MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson CI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/13/2021

Steven ValentiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 529081 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202511/08/2021

Ryheime MooreCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566654 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Allricj EllisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566719 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Dante AlstonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566447 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202512/16/2022

Jose TorresCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 547121 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202502/11/2022

Carlos SanabriaCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569299 Cheshire Willard/Cybulski, CTU, Carl Robinson CI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022

Tayvontae GoodmanCorrection Officer 12/31/2022 526524 Osborn Carl Robinson CI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/13/2021

Jasper McBride JRCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574909 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Central OfficeRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Manuel EscobarCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 087688 Hartford Central Office, Uconn, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

John DeanCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159449 Central Office MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202502/07/2014

Alicea WildonCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 622073 Hartford Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202512/28/2012

Thomas NelsonCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177712 Garner Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Jelan MitchellCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 385577 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2017

Raymond DawickiCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387912 Bridgeport Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2017

Jordan CiaffaglioneCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429283 Carl Robinson CI Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/03/2018

Andrew MorroneCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454275 Hartford Cheshire, Garner7/1/2024 6/30/202512/07/2018

Anthony VaccarelliCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454334 Hartford Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202512/07/2018

Lafaille JacksonCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 067992 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202502/29/2008

Brett Kwaak JRCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 136773 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/13/2019

Atira CobbsCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486515 Garner Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202511/08/2019

Eric BermudezCorrection Officer 11/20/2019 464426 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202505/10/2019

Kristopher PorterCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 124889 New Haven MYI, Cheshire, Hartford7/21/2024 6/30/202502/14/2020

Shane WilliamsCorrection Officer 03/27/2020 478654 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/13/2019

Sucre CruzCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 160434 Bridgeport Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202503/21/2014

Gary MoralesCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 185908 Garner MYI, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202509/08/2015

Nicholas CyrCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 111806 Garner Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202502/11/2011

Laette Sherrona BlackCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 243870 Garner Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Curtis CarrCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 488016 Garner Cheshire, Hartford4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Derek SymmondsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527172 Garner Cheshire, CTU, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Johnathan De'LeonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527493 Garner Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Jeramy OlanCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527617 Garner Cheshire, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Christian Xavies RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527773 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Tashina VargasCorrection Officer 10/18/2021 536545 Bridgeport Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202510/18/2021

Christopher HillCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538764 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Dave FowlinCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538787 New Haven Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202511/05/2021

Brittany WrinnCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538809 Bridgeport Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202511/05/2021

Evan GillardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 481971 Hartford Cheshire, CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/11/2019

Maritza RosenardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542372 New Haven Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202501/14/2022

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Jonathan DudzinskiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544448 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202501/14/2022

Tikkie WoodCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 550758 New Haven CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/15/2022

Abdo AlsafariCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551520 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202504/15/2022

Joseph SugrueCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555172 Bridgeport Cheshire10/1/2023 9/30/202406/17/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

max loomisCorrection Officer 08/12/2022 561090 Garner Cheshire1/1/2024 12/31/202408/12/2022

William JenkinsCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 553867 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Brianna HutsonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 548691 Carl Robinson CI Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Kaneisha AyalaCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566442 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Kenaya LangstonCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569255 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, New Haven, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022

Wilson MedinaCorrection Officer 11/18/2022 566949 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Jasper McBride JRCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574909 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

James UlrichCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574951 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Corrigan/RadgowskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Robert VuotoCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081637 MacDougall/Walker Corrigan/Radgowski7/1/2024 6/30/202512/19/2008

Amber LarouxCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 089836 York Corrigan/Radgowski7/1/2024 6/30/202508/03/2018

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Marek KamelaCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049383 MYI Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Pasquale D'Amato JRCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056333 Central Office CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202506/08/2007

Carlos EspadaCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087718 Hartford CTU, Uconn7/21/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

Patrick McGoldrickCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 029936 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202509/10/2010

Anthony BlekisCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148304 Garner CTU, MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202408/09/2013

John StreetCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148400 York CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202408/09/2013

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202412/13/2013

Wylance AdamsCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156675 Garner CTU, Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202512/13/2013

Israel MirandaCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156846 Cheshire CTU, MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202412/13/2013

Joseph BryantCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159098 Cheshire CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202502/07/2014

Christopher TaylorCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159566 Cheshire CTU10/1/2023 9/30/202402/07/2014

Manuel EscobarCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 087688 Hartford Central Office, Uconn, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Chris RagunauthCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160694 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/04/2014

Shonda BrooksCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 533266 Cheshire Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Steven JuliusCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177754 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Jerome CookCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184572 Hartford Uconn, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/13/2015

Aaron ZarconeCorrection Officer 09/10/2016 184574 Bridgeport CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202409/10/2016

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/10/2017

Luis CalderonCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387518 Cheshire CTU1/1/2024 12/13/202411/10/2017

Linzie LopezCorrection Officer 01/16/2018 415548 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202501/16/2018

Kiomairys LeonardoCorrection Officer 08/13/2018 073782 Hartford CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202407/04/2008

Beth YorkCorrection Officer 10/11/2018 449603 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU10/1/2023 9/30/202410/11/2018

Jason LiappesCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450787 York CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202410/12/2018

Effrain AlmodovarCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485947 Garner CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202511/08/2019

Ebony AikenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493192 Cheshire CTU10/1/2023 9/30/202402/14/2020

Hatice KayaCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 Cheshire MYI, CTU, York7/1/2024 6/30/202507/03/2020

Jesus AponteCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500314 Bridgeport CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202507/03/2020

Derek SymmondsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527172 Garner Cheshire, CTU, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Christopher HillCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538764 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Evan GillardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 481971 Hartford Cheshire, CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/11/2019

Steven ValentiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 529081 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202511/08/2021

Jonathan DudzinskiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544448 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202501/14/2022

Luis Davila-GonzalezCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544699 MacDougall/Walker CTU1/1/2024 12/31/202401/14/2022

Tikkie WoodCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 550758 New Haven CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/15/2022

Abdo AlsafariCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551520 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202504/15/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Fikir WalcottCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566824 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Shonice Griffin-GibsonCorrection Officer 10/07/2022 105481 Garner New Haven, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202510/07/2022

Kenaya LangstonCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569255 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, New Haven, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022

Carlos SanabriaCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569299 Cheshire Willard/Cybulski, CTU, Carl Robinson CI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed
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GarnerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Michael RehmCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078222 MYI Garner4/1/2024 3/31/202509/12/2008

Andrew MorroneCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454275 Hartford Cheshire, Garner7/1/2024 6/30/202512/07/2018

J MaldonadoCorrection Officer 02/10/2023 572996 New Haven Garner7/1/2024 6/30/202502/10/2023

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

HartfordRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Thomsa LangloisCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145293 Carl Robinson CI Hartford4/1/2024 3/31/202506/14/2013

Wylance AdamsCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156675 Garner CTU, Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202512/13/2013

Thomas RugarCorrection Officer 05/06/2015 123671 CTU Carl Robinson CI, Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202505/06/2015

Joseph HenryCorrection Officer 09/01/2015 171429 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI, Brooklyn, 
MYI, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Kristopher PorterCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 124889 New Haven MYI, Cheshire, Hartford7/21/2024 6/30/202502/14/2020

Danny EchevarriaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 548278 Osborn Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202509/11/2020

Curtis CarrCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 488016 Garner Cheshire, Hartford4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Eric SantiagoCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555063 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker, Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Kaneisha AyalaCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566442 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Ryheime MooreCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566654 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Garrett FrancisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566660 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Allricj EllisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566719 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Fikir WalcottCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566824 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Shaunavon DaSilvaCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566859 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202509/09/2022

Dante AlstonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566447 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202512/16/2022

Jose TorresCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 547121 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202502/11/2022

Jaylen JenkinsCorrection Officer 02/10/2023 527966 New Haven Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202502/10/2023

Jasper McBride JRCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574909 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MacDougall/WalkerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Michael St. ClariCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087682 Hartford MacDougall/Walker7/1/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

George CruzCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183441 Osborn MacDougall/Walker4/1/2024 3/31/202510/02/2015

Harold SanchezCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527281 Osborn MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson CI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/13/2021

David NelsonCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538825 Garner MacDougall/Walker, New Haven, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Eric SantiagoCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555063 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker, Hartford7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Sanjay WalkerCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566616 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Ryheime MooreCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566654 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Garrett FrancisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566660 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Allricj EllisCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566719 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Dante AlstonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566447 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202512/16/2022

Divon JacksonCorrection Officer 10/07/2022 568117 Garner MacDougall/Walker, New Haven, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202510/07/2022

Jose TorresCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 547121 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Carl Robinson 
CI

4/1/2024 3/31/202502/11/2022

Jasper McBride JRCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574909 Corrigan/Radgowski Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed
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MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Camille WhiteCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 024967 New Haven Uconn, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

Hector TorresCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087719 Garner Uconn, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

Patrick McGoldrickCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 029936 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202509/10/2010

Jennifer RodriguezCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104664 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202409/10/2010

Heather AngellCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104674 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202409/10/2010

John BarefootCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104677 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202409/10/2010

Justin St JohnCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104844 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202409/10/2010

Kenneth MooneyCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109134 Garner MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202412/17/2010

Manuel PadillaCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127457 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202403/23/2012

Tiffany BellCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127459 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202503/23/2012

Joseph ViskiCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127488 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202403/23/2012

Benjamin YaffeCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137348 Garner MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202411/02/2012

Stephen CorbettCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145325 CTU MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/14/2013

Daniel KaniaCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145332 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/14/2013

Sean WatersCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145567 New Haven MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/14/2013

Christopher VazquezCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 025567 MacDougall/Walker MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202405/27/2005

Anthony BlekisCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148304 Garner CTU, MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202408/09/2013

Shawn JohnsonCorrection Officer 10/04/2013 154188 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202410/04/2013

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202412/13/2013

Max SanchezCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 033679 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202512/13/2013

Israel MirandaCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156846 Cheshire CTU, MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202412/13/2013

Steven PhayCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156872 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202512/13/2013

Brian MulcahyCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156905 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202412/13/2013

Luis GarciaCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156909 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202412/13/2013

Monique WhiteCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 526932 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202512/20/1996

Joseph BryantCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159098 Cheshire CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202502/07/2014

John DeanCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159449 Central Office MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202502/07/2014

David HotchkissCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159473 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202502/07/2014
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James TelloCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159557 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202402/07/2014

Quinn TrotmanCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159558 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202402/07/2014

Steven JohnsonCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159804 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202402/07/2014

Venisa RuffCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 035574 Osborn MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/17/2006

Kyle BoulericeCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160887 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/13/202404/04/2012

Chris RagunauthCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160694 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/04/2014

Michal ZapadkaCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160990 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202404/04/2014

Andrea WilliamsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 161003 MacDougall/Walker MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Marlin BrownCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 161029 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/04/2014

Pasqiale GuerreraCorrection Officer 06/12/2014 163494 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202406/13/2014

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn, MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/13/2014

Patrick OstunoCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163446 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202406/13/2014

Aaron SimmonsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163567 MacDougall/Walker MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202506/13/2014

Alonzo RiddleCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 588273 Cheshire MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/13/2014

Ashely ByrdCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163563 New Haven MYI1/1/2024 12/13/202406/13/2014

Shonda BrooksCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 533266 Cheshire Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Shauna BryantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174450 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202403/06/2015

Morgan JohnsonCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177631 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/21/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Kerri-ann BenaquistoCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177689 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/21/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Nicole RagauskasCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177695 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Joseph HenryCorrection Officer 09/01/2015 171429 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI, Brooklyn, 
MYI, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

tyler cruzCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183403 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202410/02/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202510/02/2015

Reggie RivasCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 062448 Cheshire MYI10/1/2023 9/30/202409/28/2007

Jerome CookCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184572 Hartford Uconn, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/13/2015

Jelan MitchellCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 385577 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2017

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/10/2017

Kevin VonSmeetsCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387926 Garner MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202411/10/2017

Linzie LopezCorrection Officer 01/16/2018 415548 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202501/16/2018
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Jordan CiaffaglioneCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429283 Carl Robinson CI Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/03/2018

Lafaille JacksonCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 067992 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202502/29/2008

Brett Kwaak JRCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 136773 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/13/2019

Eric BermudezCorrection Officer 11/20/2019 464426 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202505/10/2019

Kristopher PorterCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 124889 New Haven MYI, Cheshire, Hartford7/21/2024 6/30/202502/14/2020

Shane WilliamsCorrection Officer 03/27/2020 478654 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/13/2019

Hatice KayaCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 Cheshire MYI, CTU, York7/1/2024 6/30/202507/03/2020

Patricia AlfordCorrection Officer 07/18/2020 073394 New Haven MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202407/18/2020

Gary MoralesCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 185908 Garner MYI, Cheshire4/1/2024 3/31/202509/08/2015

Joseph ShehadaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 514024 Cheshire MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/11/2020

Jermaine SmoakesCorrection Officer 12/17/2020 061642 New Haven MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202509/14/2007

Derek SymmondsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527172 Garner Cheshire, CTU, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Jeramy OlanCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527617 Garner Cheshire, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Christian Xavies RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527773 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

David NelsonCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538825 Garner MacDougall/Walker, New Haven, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Jonathan DudzinskiCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544448 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202501/14/2022

Tikkie WoodCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 550758 New Haven CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/15/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

William JenkinsCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 553867 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Brianna HutsonCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 548691 Carl Robinson CI Cheshire, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202509/09/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022

Divon JacksonCorrection Officer 10/07/2022 568117 Garner MacDougall/Walker, New Haven, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202510/07/2022

Kenaya LangstonCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569255 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, New Haven, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023
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New HavenRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

David NelsonCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538825 Garner MacDougall/Walker, New Haven, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/05/2021

Tiffany GonzalezCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555193 New Haven New Haven7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Shonice Griffin-GibsonCorrection Officer 10/07/2022 105481 Garner New Haven, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202510/07/2022

Divon JacksonCorrection Officer 10/07/2022 568117 Garner MacDougall/Walker, New Haven, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202510/07/2022

Kenaya LangstonCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569255 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, New Haven, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022

Crystal SuttonCorrection Officer 09/08/2023 486480 Garner New Haven4/1/2024 3/31/202511/08/2019
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Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Mathew StolfiCorrection Officer 08/10/2001 604414 MYI Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202507/01/1998

Franklyn WrayCorrection Officer 09/11/2002 869681 New Haven Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202509/11/2002

Corie GugliottiCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 026542 Carl Robinson CI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/24/2005

Bobby WillinghamCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 26638 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/24/2005

James PapciakCorrection Officer 03/31/2006 038615 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/21/2024 6/30/202503/31/2006

Matt WolnyCorrection Officer 07/01/2006 045259 MYI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202507/01/2006

Francisco LopezCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045218 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/01/2006

Carl MillerCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045226 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202509/01/2006

Kenyatta RobinsonCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045483 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/01/2006

Randall PhelpsCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049255 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Eddie SanchezCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049328 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Kevin DulkaCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049338 Carl Robinson CI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Heather KotchCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049381 Cheshire Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

Marek KamelaCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049383 MYI Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

David BelangerCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050117 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/08/2006

Daniel StrahowskiCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050159 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/08/2006

Arthor WallaceCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053071 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202403/02/2007

David BoudreauCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056364 MYI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/08/2007

Saleh YaharyCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056387 Cheshire Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202506/08/2007

Gabriel HillCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063007 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202509/28/2007

Quentin RichardsonCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063094 MYI Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/28/2007

Michael DelenaCorrection Officer 11/07/2007 049311 MYI Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202411/10/2006

Elvis ElliotCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066012 MacDougall/Walker Uconn4/4/2024 3/31/202511/27/2007

Victor MejiasCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066025 MYI Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202501/18/2008

Mark BurkeCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066059 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2024 12/13/202401/18/2008

Abigal CartagenaCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066091 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202401/18/2008

James WilliamsCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066216 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202501/18/2008

Tanesha LewisCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 974077 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202401/18/2008

Tuesday, July 9, 2024Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Vinetta ShortCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069917 New Haven Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/25/2008

Richie JohnsonCorrection Officer 06/18/2008 066176 MYI Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202506/18/2008

ricky BeltranCorrection Officer 07/09/2008 073350 Hartford Uconn1/1/2024 12/13/202407/09/2008

Javier AponteCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 006044 Hartford Uconn, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202507/18/2008

Naddeen MckenzieCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078529 MacDougall/Walker Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202509/12/2008

Jones BoatengCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081691 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202512/19/2008

Camille WhiteCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 024967 New Haven Uconn, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

Carlos EspadaCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087718 Hartford CTU, Uconn7/21/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

Hector TorresCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087719 Garner Uconn, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202508/14/2009

Jeffrey EchevarriaCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087964 MYI Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Jair OrejuelaCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104773 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202509/10/2010

Sherry McFarlaneCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104776 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/10/2010

Xavier DiazCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109082 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202412/17/2010

Tom DionneCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124240 CTU Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202512/02/2011

Jeffrey RodriguezCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127400 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202503/23/2012

Justin CulpCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145309 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202406/14/2013

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202412/13/2013

Manuel EscobarCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 087688 Hartford Central Office, Uconn, CTU4/1/2024 3/31/202508/14/2009

Chris RagunauthCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160694 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/04/2014

Jeremy FisherCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160888 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Andrea WilliamsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 161003 MacDougall/Walker MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Marlin BrownCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 161029 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/04/2014

Michael AllenCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 598203 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski, Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202511/22/1996

Armando GonzalezCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163413 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/13/2014

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn, MYI1/1/2024 12/31/202406/13/2014

Shonda BrooksCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 533266 Cheshire Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Robert GuestCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 032106 Corrigan/Radgowski York, Uconn7/21/2024 6/30/202503/06/2015

Steven JuliusCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177754 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Jerome CookCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184572 Hartford Uconn, CTU, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/13/2015
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Celestino ToucetCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449476 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/12/2018

David ProvenzanoCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486479 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/08/2019

David AndradeCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 477961 Carl Robinson CI Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/10/2000

Derek SymmondsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527172 Garner Cheshire, CTU, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Jeramy OlanCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527617 Garner Cheshire, Uconn, MYI4/1/2024 3/31/202508/13/2021

Evan GillardCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 481971 Hartford Cheshire, CTU, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/11/2019

Tikkie WoodCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 550758 New Haven CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn10/1/2023 9/30/202404/15/2022

Elvis YcazaCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555185 Garner Cheshire, MYI, Uconn, CTU7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202506/17/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, MYI, Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202409/09/2022
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Willard/CybulskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

 

Steven AcantoCorrection Officer 08/20/2004 013110 Osborn Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202508/20/2004

Javier AponteCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 006044 Hartford Uconn, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202507/18/2008

Alex CollinsCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108960 CTU Willard/Cybulski7/1/2024 6/30/202512/17/2010

Stephen QuinlanCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145244 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202506/14/2013

Richard CallandsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160953 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202504/04/2014

Michael AllenCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 598203 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski, Uconn4/1/2024 3/31/202511/22/1996

Jenna SizerCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 161407 Carl Robinson CI Willard/Cybulski10/1/2023 9/30/202405/30/2014

Joseph HenryCorrection Officer 09/01/2015 171429 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI, Brooklyn, 
MYI, Hartford

7/1/2024 6/30/202501/09/2015

Brett GiffordCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183494 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski1/1/2024 12/13/202410/02/2015

Andre AmbroseCorrection Officer 04/12/2018 421527 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202504/12/2018

Frank PereiraCorrection Officer 07/05/2018 421555 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202507/05/2018

Dave WatsonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 049880 Osborn Willard/Cybulski1/1/2024 12/31/202405/10/2019

Christiane SmithCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493961 Hartford Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202502/14/2020

Wayne WalkerCorrection Officer 08/11/2020 513895 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2024 3/31/202508/11/2020

Carlos SanabriaCorrection Officer 11/04/2022 569299 Cheshire Willard/Cybulski, CTU, Carl Robinson CI4/1/2024 3/31/202511/04/2022
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YorkRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List
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John BerardCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163396 Corrigan/Radgowski York7/1/2024 6/30/202506/14/2014

Robert GuestCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 032106 Corrigan/Radgowski York, Uconn7/21/2024 6/30/202503/06/2015

Edmonds TyjuanCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429280 Cheshire York4/1/2024 3/31/202508/03/2018

Kyle HoustonCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429333 Cheshire York4/1/2024 3/31/202508/03/2018

Hatice KayaCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 Cheshire MYI, CTU, York7/1/2024 6/30/202507/03/2020

Nicole KennesonCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 054720 Hartford York7/1/2024 6/30/202504/15/2022

Tobias AtwaterCorrection Officer 02/10/2023 572683 Corrigan/Radgowski York7/1/2024 6/30/202502/10/2023
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